

16

M A C T386/24

Geeta Vs. Nitin Kumar

21.05.2024

Present : Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan, Ld. Retainer on behalf of Insurance Company.

Ld. counsel for Insurance Company accept the notice on behalf of Insurer.

Notice be issued to R1 & R2 through the concerned Ld. District Judge. The aforesaid notice be also issued via email and RC.

Put up on 09.08.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.05.2024