

9

MACT 386/24

Geeta Vs. Nitin Kumar

18.10.2024

Present : Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Meena Mehtani Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

One last opportunity is given to respondents for filing
WS/legal offer.

Petitioner is directed to file certified copy of DAR on or
before NDOH.

Put up for filing WS on behalf of respondents on
14.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.10.2024